

Nova Quarter Horses, Inc. **Riding and Jumping Release**



Rider(s) expressly agrees that Nova Quarter Horses, Inc., its employees, officers, directors, shareholders, agents, owners, guides, instructors and other independent contractors shall **NOT BE LIABLE** for any property damages, personal injuries or losses arising from injuries sustained by the Rider(s) in, on or about the premises of Nova Quarter Horses, Inc., or any riding trail or route or as a result of the Rider(s) using the facilities, equipment, horses, jumping rails and other related paraphernalia, thereon, or personal injuries or property damages sustained by anyone as a result of any act or omission by the Rider(s) using the facilities, equipment, jumping rails and other related paraphernalia, or horses, in, on or about the premises of Nova Quarter Horses, Inc., or any riding or jumping trail or route. Rider(s) assumes full responsibility for any personal injuries, property damages or losses which may occur to Rider(s) in, on, about the premises of Nova Quarter Horses, Inc., or any riding or jumping, trail or route and does hereby fully and forever release and discharge Nova Quarter Horses, Inc., its employees, officers, directors, shareholders, agents, owners, guides, instructors and other independent contractors from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action or cause of action, present or future, whether known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of the Rider(s)'s use or intended use of the facilities, equipment, horses, jumping rails and related paraphernalia thereof or any riding or jumping rail, trail or route.

Rider(s) represents that Rider(s) is in good physical condition and has no disability impairment, ailment, allergy or fear that prevents or hinders Rider(s) from engaging in active or passive exercise including horseback riding, jumping, or that will be detrimental to Rider(s)'s health, safety, comfort or physical condition. Rider(s) agree to the terms of this Release for good and valuable consideration including the right to participate in the sport of horseback riding and jumping.

Rider(s) agrees to inspect the premises and equipment before each use and to bring to the attention of management any defects or dangerous conditions. Rider(s) understands that management makes not representations, expressed or implied, regarding the conditions of the premises and equipment. Rider(s) assumes all risks.

Rider(s) agrees that Rider(s) shall be responsible for any and all attorney fees and costs incurred by Nova Quarter Horses, Inc., its employees, officers, directors, shareholders, agents, owners, guides, instructors and other independent contractors and their respective insures in the defense of any claim for personal injuries, property damages of losses brought by Rider(s) or because of any act or omission of Rider(s), against Nova Quarter Horses, Inc., its employees, officers, directors, shareholders, agents, owners, guides, instructors or other independent contractors. Rider(s) has read this document and understands that this is a legally binding Release. Rider(s) executes this document freely and knowingly.

WARNING Under the Equine Activity Act, each participant who engages in a equine activity expressly assumes the risk of engaging in and legal responsibility for injury, loss, or damage to person or property resulting from the risk of equine activities.		Rider(s) Name: (please print each name) 1:	
ACCEPTED			
Sign			
Rider(s) if under 18 years of age, this Release must be executed by Parent or Legal Guardian)	(Date)	Spouse (if married and named rider)	(Date)
Sign		Email Address:	
for Nova Quarter Horses, Inc.	(Date)		
Please check the box if you would like to receive	email update r	egarding upcoming events and promotions from No	ova.
Phone number:		NO REFUND	POLICY

Revised 11/2016